

Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd.

5F, No. 423, Ruiguang Road, Neihu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan

Tel.: (+886-2) 6602 2888 Fax: (+886-2) 6602 2415

Test Verification of Conformity

On the basis of the tests undertaken, the sample(s) of the below product have been found to comply with the essential requirements of the referenced specifications at the time the tests were carried out.

Applicant Name & Address: ICP Das Co., Ld.

No. 111, Kuangfu No. Rd., Hukou Shiang, Hsinchu, Taiwan

Product(s) Tested : ICPDAS CPU with Ethernet

Ratings and principal

characteristics

: 85-264Vac, 47-63Hz & FCC Part 15 Class A device

Model(s) : uPAC-7186EX-FD

Brand name : ICP DAS

Relevant : FCC Part 15, Subpart B

Standard(s)/Specification(s)

Verification Issuing Office Name & : Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd.

Address

No. 11, Lane 275, Ko-Nan 1 Street, Chia-Tung Li, Shiang-Shan District,

Hsinchu City, Taiwan

Verification/Report Number(s) : TS08010130-EME (TS08010130-EME)

NOTE 1: This verification is part of the full test report(s) and should be read in conjunction with it.

NOTE 2: See Annex for additional information.

NOTE: This annex is part of the Test Verification of Conformity and should be read in conjunction with it.

This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Inertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Verification. Only the Client is authorized to copy or distribute this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test results referenced from this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested. This Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.



FEB 20, 2008



Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 5F, No. 423, Ruiguang Road, Neihu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan

Tel.: (+886-2) 6602 2888 Fax.: (+886-2) 6602 2415

Annex to Test Verification of Conformity

This is an Annex to Test Verification of Conformity with Verification/Report Number(s): TS08010130-EME (TS08010130-EME). The issuing office is Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. (Address: No. 11, Lane 275, Ko-Nan 1 Street, Chia-Tung Li, Shiang-Shan District, Hsinchu City, Taiwan).

The information of series modules are listed as below:

Main	Diversity
uPAC-7186EX(D)-F	D Internet Embedded Controller with 64MB Flash(with Display)
NS-200WDM-A	10/100BaseT(X) to 100BaseFX Single-Strand Media Converter, TX 1310 nm,RX 1550 nm,SC(RoHS)
NS-200WDM-B	10/100BaseT(X) to 100BaseFX Single-Strand Media Converter, TX 1550 nm,RX 1310 nm,SC(RoHS)
NS-206FT	Unmanaged 4-Port Industrial 10/100 Base-T(X) with Dual 100 Base-FX Switch with ST Connector
NS-206FC	Unmanaged 4-Port Industrial 10/100 Base-T(X) with Dual 100 Base-FX Switch with SC Connector
NS-206FCS	Unmanaged 4-Port Industrial 10/100 Base-T(X) with Dual 100 Base-FX Switch with Single-mode Connector
RS-405FT	3-Port 10/100 Base-T with 2-Port , 100 Base-FX Fiber Redundant Ring Switch with ST Connector
RS-405FC	3-Port 10/100 Base-T with 2-Port , 100 Base-FX Fiber Redundant Ring Switch with SC Connector
RS-405FCS	3-Port 10/100 Base-T with 2-Port , 100 Base-FX Fiber Redundant Ring Switch with Single-mode Connector
NS-205-IP67 CR	Unmanaged 5-Port Industrial Ethernet Switch with IP67 casing
iPAC-8231	Embedded controller with 2 I/O slots
I-8041W	32-channel Isolated Digital Output Module
I-8040W	32-channel Isolated Digital Input Module
DB-32R	32-channel Relay Output Board
i-87K4	I/O Expansion Unit(4 slots)
i-87K5	I/O Expansion Unit(5 slots)
i-87041W	32-channel Isolated Digital Output Module
i-87040W	32-channel Isolated Digital Input Module
i-87059W	8-channel 10-80VAC Isolated Digital Input Module with 16-bit Counters
i-87065W	8-channel SSR-AC Output Module
i-87211W	GPS Module

NOTE: This annex is part of the Test Verification of Conformity and should be read in conjunction with it.

This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Verification. Only the Client is authorized to copy or distribute this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test results referenced from this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested. This Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.

ALPHA LIU CERTIFICATION MANAGER

FEB 20, 2008